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Sandy Balfour 

Administrator 

BalfourS1@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Michelle Cleary 

Data Secretary 

clearym@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Ward Cooper 

Environmental/Marine Science 

cooperw@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Donna Fletcher 

Bookkeeper/Finance 

fletcherd@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Rick Hall 

Technology and Testing 

hallr@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Cindy McKenna 

English Honors1, 11, 111 

mckennac@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Sandy Mirizio 

Deaf Interpreter 

MirizioS@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Susannah Nendze 

Biology/Chemistry/ 

Physical Science 

Carol Nicholas 

Social Studies 

nicholasc@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Pierre Santos 

Math 

santosp@citrus.k12.fl.us 

 

 

 

     Academy Staff 

“Destiny is not a matter of 
chance, it is a matter of choice; 
it is not a thing to be waited 
for, it is a thing to be achieved.” 
    ~William Jennings 

2016 Winter Edition 

Important Dates 

EOC Algebra 1, Algebra 2, Geometry Dec. 12-13 

EOC Biology-Dec. 15, 2016 

Holiday Break-Dec. 22, 2016-Jan. 9, 2017               

Applications now being accepted for the spring 

term.  

AES Board of Directors 

meet on the second 

Wednesday of the month at 

2:30PM.   

You are welcome to attend.  

Facebook Page:  

Academy of Environmental Science 

@AES.AcademyofEnvironmentalScience 

 

Please help the A.E.S. Strik-
ers Fishing Club 

Stuff the Skiff! 

Now through Dec. 14 the 
Strikers are collecting toys 
and fishing poles for       
donations to U.S. Marines   
Toys-for-Tots.  

For a list of gift drop-off 
locations visit  

AES Strikers Fishing Team 
on Facebook or  

email  

StrikersFish-
ingClub@gmail.com 

Happy Holidays 

from the  

Academy Staff 


